Exchange Board of India, is a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Mauritius, having its registered office at c/o
Multiconsult Limited, Rogers House, 5, President John Kennedy Street, Port Louis, Mauritius. BIPEF III LIL is. Having partnered with
Indian entrepreneurs for over a decade, Baring India advised funds have an enviable track record of helping build outstanding
businesses in over 25 companies. These funds are focused on key verticals of IT/ IT Enabled Services, Life Sciences, Banking Financial
Services and Insurance, Energy, Real Estate and Consumer goods. Baring India advised Funds provide long-term growth capital with
average holding period of over 6 years and currently have more than US$ 1.0 billion of assets under management.

E. 	 Intention of promoter / directors / key management personnel to subscribe to the offer:

	 None of the promoters, directors or key management personnel intend to subscribe to the preferential offer.

F. 	 Pre-issue and Post-issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company:

Sr. No. Category of Shareholders Shareholding Before
Preferential Allotment

(as on 31.3.2012)

Shareholding After
Preferential Allotment

No of Equity
Shares Held

% No of Equity
Shares Held

%

(A) Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian 385,738,520 62.7% 385,738,520 59.9%

2 Foreign - - - -

Sub Total (A) 385,738,520 62.7% 385,738,520 59.9%

(B) Public Shareholding

1 Institutions

(i) Mutual Funds/ UTI 22,751,247 3.7% 22,751,247 3.5%

(ii) Financial Institutions/ Banks 60,995 0.0% 60,995 0.0%

(iii) Insurance Companies 4,656,041 0.8% 4,656,041 0.7%

(iv) Foreign Institutional Investors 157,333,650 25.6% 164,686,591 25.6%

(v) Foreign Venture Capital Investors - - 22,058,823 3.4%

Sub Total (B1) 184,801,933 30.1% 214,213,697 33.2%

2 Non-Institutions

(i) Bodies Corporate 18,642,634 3.0% 18,642,634 2.9%

(ii) NRIs 2,036,436 0.3% 2,036,436 0.3%

(iii) Indian Public 23,350,315 3.8% 23,350,315 3.6%

(iv) Others 364,549 0.1% 364,549 0.1%

Sub Total (B2) 44,393,934 7.2% 44,393,934 6.9%

Total Public Shareholding Sub-Total B (B1+B2) 229,195,867 37.3% 258,607,631 40.1%

Total Shareholding (1+2) 614,934,387 644,346,151

	 *The aforesaid percentages are based on capital as on March 31, 2012 without taking into consideration any potential dilutions by way
of issuance of shares under the ESOP scheme of the Company.

6

G. 	 Proposed time within which the allotment shall be complete:

	 The Issue Shares shall be allotted within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of this resolution provided that if the approval
or permission by any regulatory authority for allotment is pending, the period of fifteen days shall be counted from the date of such
approval or permission as the case may be.

H. 	 Lock in: